
MONTAGUE COUNTY
APPLICATION FOR APERMIT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY

DATE: February 1.2077_

NAME: Bridwell Oil Company

ADDRESS: 810 8th Street. Wichita Fulk TV™. 7«m

CONTACT PERSON: Mark Henderson TELEPHONE NO. 940-723-4351

ROAD NAME: _WendelsRgad COMMISSIONER PCT. 2

?Xl 5:°°rdinate/: Latitude 33 36 23.35 N_Longitude -97 53 34.89 W
(GPS Coordinates for Road Crossings) "

.TEMPORARY _JCX_ PERMANENT _SS_ PLAT ATTACHED

This document is an application for apermit and right-of-way. Please give adescriptive
explanation ofthework to bedone: <= <* ucscnpuve

•ST!!!Zl ,h0re U""er WendP'S ™A " ShOW" "" """ ^ ^ Whh 4" ^n, ,n,Ovefstreet 1^1" ' ""-"mmodme gas sales from the Bridwel. Oil C^^, ?—

rZZ??lkati°r f°r ^ Permh and ri8ht-°f-way i« approved by the Montague CountyComm sS1oners Court and an Order to grant the permit and right-of-way for such pip^fne or
utility lines should be granted, the following is understood: npipeline or

1. That such pipeline or utility lines shall be so buried, cased, covered, constructed
and maintained as not to interfere with the use and occupancy of such roads by

2. t^S a7ta£us?nents of said Pipeline or utility lines required for any State Farm
applicant ^^ ^impr0Ved road would be at 10° Pe' cent cost to the

That all the rights, privileges and right-of-ways will be vested in said Applicant
and its successors and assigns, without further grant or procedure.

Fees may or may not apply. If fees apply, fees need to accompany the
application. J

Notice ofall applications will be sent to the Upper Trinity Groundwater
conservation District.

Utility lines shall be so buried at least 36 (thirty-six) inches in order to be able to
maintain roads andditches. Puerto oeaoieto

4.

5.

6.

Source of the water:

Full Name and Address of Property Owner:

Well Site Physical Address: UTGCD ^
Type of Water Used:

Surface Water Percentage



Ground Water Percentage
Both Percentage

GPS Coordinates: Latitude Longitude,

Meter Serial Number:_

Beginning Meter Reading (as displayed on meter):

Ending Meter Reading (as displayed on meter):_

Location of the use of the water:
_County:_

SdTo^r6'bC*"*"£** USe °Ut^de 0f^ District (Mont^ P^er, Wise, and
Ifyes, explain how the water was measured and include amount
transported.

AFFIRMATION

coSrSo7„\%?sT"rMMvr„T»TSFORMAT,ON ,NCLUDED'" ™,S ™ls ™*»
'-///&**: SIGNATURE jt^jr j/r^L.,DATE

t»\ GfcOLOGY /<?*

i

m-<V
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A-126

Gilmore Stone Rd

A-756

Montague County, Texas
Prepared by Bridwell Oil Company

%
Scaler = 500'

500'
Bore:



STATE OF TEXAS

ORDER GRANTING PERMIT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY
TO CONSTRUCT PIPELINE

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE

X Bridwell Oil Company
X

X

Now, on this the 14th DAY OF February. 2022. at a regular Term and Session ofthe
Commissioner's Court ofMontague County, Texas, came to be considered the application ofBridwell
Oil Company, for apermit and right-of-way to lay, construct, maintain, operate aROAD CROSSING
on WENDELS ROAD of the County ofMontague, State of Texas, and the court having considered
such application and is here referred to and made apart hereof, and having determined that the permit
and right-of-way for such pipeline should be granted, it is accordingly ordered by the Court:

That the County ofMontague, State ofTexas, does hereby grant the right,
privilege and right-of-way to Bridwell Oil Company, to lay, construct, maintain,
operate a pipeline along, over, across orunder the public roads, streets,
alleyways of the County of Montague, State of Texas.

That such pipeline shall be so buried, cased oruncased, covered, constructed
and maintained as not to interfere with the use and occupancy ofsuch roads by
public. Saidpipeline shall be buried 3 feet-cased or 6 feet-uncased below bar
ditches.

That any adjustments ofsaid pipeline required for any State Farm to Market
Road orany other improved road would be at 100 per cent cost to Bridwell Oil
Company.

That all the rights, privileges and right-of-way herein above mentioned are by
this order duly vested in said Bridwell Oil Company, its successors and assigns,
withoutfurther grantor procedure.

1.

KevinBenton, CSunty Judge

STATE OF TEXAS X

X

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE X

Bridwell Oil Company

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Kevin Benton,
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein
expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal ofoffice this 'Mv^ dav of fcUfu^-^ ?k>2»2~
My commission expires: \'

JJiifiJ\>».. ANGELIA RICHARDSON
•Notary Public. State of Texas
" Comm. Expires 02-02-2025

%'%ZW Notary ID 125668794

Notary P'trblic inandfNotary Public in and for
Montague County, Texas
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Appendix B

MONTAGUE COUNTY SUBDIVISION PLATTING CHECKLIST

SECOND READING (FINAL)

Subdivision name: 7\t f?ft*McJvc» at "&1a<4^v^ M\*jUo»s,-**?&

YES NO N/A

£f D D AH information required for preliminary plat.

Of D D Lot and block numbers.

W D D Streetnames, must bepre-approved by9-1-1 Coordinator.

[FDD Acreage of each lot or parcel.

w D D Name and address of Surveyor/Engineer.

Gf D D Location and size ofdrainage structures.

B/ D D Location, size, and proposed use of easements.

D D m Incorporated City's Boundary/ETJ Note.

D D Servicing Utilities Note.

D 2f 0 Certification from licensed professional engineer regarding
utilities.

• 0 D Restrictive covenants.

$ D D Tax certificates and rollback receipts if required.

G D HT Home Owner's Association Incorporation articles and by-laws Of
applicable).

3 D D Construction plans of roads and drainage improvements.

^/ D • Receipt showing payment of preliminary plat fees.

D D W Sign-off for TxDOT road access, ifapplicable.

Appendices:

401P a g e



Appendices:
»

YES NO N/A

a a §f

W a a

r/ D D

a D 5/

[/ D D

D^ D D

a a tf

r D D

ef D D

sr D D

D D 1/

&K D D

D D •

D D ¥

D a S
a D or

a D J

FINAL CHECKLIST
(continued)

Appendix C(1) - Certificate of Dedication by
Owner/subdivider/developer (when owner/subdivider/developer is an
individual)

Appendix C(2) - Certificate ofDedication by
Owner/subdivider/developer (when owner/subdivider/developer is a
corporation)

Appendix D- Certificate ofRecording (ifapplicable)

Appendix E - Water Supply Certificate

Appendix F- Certificate ofSurveyor

Appendix G- Certificate of Engineer

Appendix H- Certificate ofOSSF Inspector's Approval

Appendix I-Certificate of Road Maintenance
(when roads are toberetained as private roads)

Appendix J - Certificate of County Road Maintenance Disclaimer

Appendix K-Certificate of County Approval of Plat

Appendix L-Permit toConstruct Driveway inCounty RoW

Appendix M-Lienholder's Acknowledgement

Appendix N-Revision to Plat (if applicable)

Appendix O-Notice of Utility Installation inCounty RoW

Appendix P-Plans and Specifications for Cattleguard (ifapplicable)

Appendix Q-Cross Section Road Standards

Appendix R-Summary of Road Standards

411P a g c



Appendices:

FINAL CHECKLIST
(continued)

YES NO N/A

QDD Appendix S-Development Fees

Signature of Reviewer Date of Review

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
ALL ITEMS ON THIS CHECKLIST MUST BE IN THE HANDS OF THE COUNTY

JUDGE'S OFFICE NO LESS THAN TIHRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE
COMMISSIONERS COURT HEARING DATE.

42|Pagc I



THE STATE OF TEXAS

Appendix F

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, that L the undersigned, a Registered
Professional / StateLandSurveyorin the Stateof Texas, do hereby certify that this Platcomplies
with the survey related requirements of the Montague County Subdivision Regulations and I
further certify thatthis platis true andcorrectly made and isprepared from an actual survey of the
property made under raysupervision on the ground and that the corner monuments were properly
placedunder my supervision.

Registtred Professional / State LandSurveyor

License No. +<j&T0

Seal:

1-iAr 1*7^-
Date

47 | Pa g e



THE STATEOF TEXAS

Appendix G

CERTtflCATE OF ENGINEER

COUNTY OFMONTAGUE §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, the undersigned, a Registered
Professional Engineer mthe State of Texas, hereby certify that this plat complies with the
engmeenng related requirements of the Montague County Subdivision Regulations.

Registered Professional Engineer

License No. cfc( fy*5 "2-

Seal:

Date

1&2LI

rv%
I JASON G.SWAJM |
\V 84832 /£#

(NOTE: 77ie engineer may be required to be presentforquestioning at the presentation ofthe
plat to the Commissioners Court.]

481P ug c



Appendix J

CERTIFICATE OF ROAD MAINTENANCE
(When roads are tobededicated to Montague County for maintenance)

"In approving this plat by the Commissioners Court of Montague County, Texas, it is
understood that all roads shown hereon are private roads and shall remain the property of the
Owner/subdivider/developer and/or subsequent owners of the property until such time as the
Commissioners Courtapproves the dedication of the roads to theCountyfor maintenance byway
of a Warranty Deed. Acceptance of this plat does not constitute acceptance of the roads shown
hereon by MontagueCounty."

Ihr/xx.
ner/subdivider/developer or Representative Date

51|Pagc



AppendixM

LIENHOLDER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I (We), (Name ofUenholder(s))

owneifeubdivider/developer(s) and holders) ofalien(s) against the property described within the

Revision to Plat, said lien(s) being evidenced by instrument of record iu-Voluiiur ,£agp-

, of the-Rear Property Records ofMontague County, Texas, do hereby in all things

subordinate to said Revision ofPlat said lien(s), and I(we) hereby confirm that Iam (we are) the

present ownei/subdivider/developer(s) ofsaid Uen(s) and have not assigned the same nor any part

thereof.

/(Signature of lienhoIuer(s)

^t *\ * i u « *_ \«**. A~^A—

THE STATE OFTEXAS §

COUNTY OF MONTA£UE_- §

(Printed narae(s))

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me by /Hfl/W lHW$
W^Ul/JU^ onthe^l_dayof ^flH(/4^ .20-^-

oo»ooo»ooooooooo»ooe»

CUWSSARTOWTRICKJ!
Notary Public, State ofTexas
MyCORVFuexp. 05-28-3025

ID Mo. 12526159-0 J [

Notary Public in and
The State ofTexas

55 [Page



Appendix C (2)

^RTmCATEOFDEDICATIW
(When owner/subdivider/developer is aCorporation)

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE §

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT that I^i^t" **
ESSzlrdsistrnde; *• ^of theWe^^^^^*-ifyiv titfiirfi <a» m<i*-Hki C^ /„ lege .

(Wore; i/fAe subdivision lies in more than one survey, determine the acreage in each
survey and repeatfor each original survey within the subdivision)

L^°Wn " ?C fa'fa^TMafi- rt^rWvision, in accordance with the plat
shown hereon, subject to any and all easements or restrictions heretofore granted and does hereby
dedicate to the public (or "owner/subdivider/developer of the property shown hereon" for private
streets) theuse of the streets and easements shown hereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said 7L fl^,»ii^|Vi Mr1,f fc ^x* these
present to be executed by its Afc^ii/m AA,^ thereunto duly authorized, this
the_dl day of Ja^A-iu a.D., 20 rDX.

^HjfQi/ fat ATTEST: Q^-j^L
B'TltIe' (Name, Tide)

THE STATEOF TEXAS §
§

COUNTYOF MONTAGUE §

iA aBEIi0RE ME' "* unders'gned authority, on this day personally appeared
AM**** /iUjAf^T known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as an officer of foffit^&ia^SLand acknowledged to me that the
foregoing was executed in such capacity as the act of said corporation for the purposes and
considerations therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 0<f day of
Oa*j^M^I .A.D.. 20^=3 _

JOSEPHINE LEE
Notary ID #5935857

MyCommission Expires
December 7, 2024

iblrc in and fcNotarfPubfr
The State of Texas

^V
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Biggs & Mathews Inc.
Consulting Engineers

January 26,2022

Judge Kevin Benton
County Judge
Montague County, Texas
P.O. Box 475
Montague, Texas 76251

Bob Langford
County Commissioner Precinct No. 4
Montague County, Texas
P.O. Box 416

Montague, Texas 76251

RE: Review & Comments - Preliminary Plat
Ranches at Blackjack Meadows - 284.18 Acre Tract (Lots 1-77)

t»

Dear JudgeBenton & Commissioner Langford:

Wehavereviewed the above referenced submitted preliminary plat, in an attempt to determine
its conformance with the latest Montague County Subdivision Regulations, dated August 16,
2019.

Based onourreview, please seethe following information and ourresponse to thesubmission.

GENERAL SITE INFORMATION:

Owner/Developer: Ranches at Blackjack Meadows, LLC
Preliminary Plat- Ranches at Blackjack Meadows. LLC (Lots 1-77)
284.18 Acre Tract outofSection 2 M.E.P. &P.R.R. Co. Sun>ey Abstract No. 511, Montague
County, Texas
Site Location: Adjacent toAurelia School Road (Approx. 0.70Miles North ofFenoglio Rd)
No. ofResidential Lots- 77

CONFORMANCE WITH PRELIMINARY PLAT REQUIREMENTS:

1) Typical dimensions are shown on all lots.
2) Street ROW widths are shown. (Scaledto be theRequired 60' Width)
3) No areas designated as recreational uses.
4) Drainage Easements & Ingress/Egress Easements are designated.
5) Lots 1-77 (Residential)
6) Contiguous current property owners name &property record Vol/Page is shown.
7) Land Use ofcontiguous tracts is shown.

2J00JROOKAVENUE •WICHITA FALLS, TEXAS 76301-6105 •(940) 766-0156 •FAX: (940) 766-3383



8) Elevation contours are shown (W USGS) &floodplain information isprovided.
9) Drainage evaluation &drainage plan has been provided.
10) Master Development Plan - Not Required.
11) North directional arrow isshown,
12) Vicinity &Location map isshown.
13) Name and address ofdeveloper has beenprovided.
14) Total acreage has beenprovided.
15) Total number oflots has been provided.
16) Total area and length ofroads are included.
17) Streets within the subdivision will not be accepted into the county maintenance inventory

and are the responsibility ofthe owner/sub-divider/developer or Home Owners
Association untilformally acceptedfor maintenance by the County under aseparate
Order.

18) Must verify that the name ofthis subdivision does not conflict in spelling, pronunciation, */
or in any way with the name ofany othersubdivision within Montague County.

19) Must verify that names ofroadways are not duplicates ofother streets within Montague V*
County.

20) Location ofall wells, water, oil and naturalgas, where applicable appear to be shown, in
addition to astatement that allunused wells have or will beplugged.

Note: Items shownin "red" should be addressed as part ofthe Final Platsubmission along with
allother FinalPlat Submission Requirements.

Finally, it should be noted that diefollowing attached documents were provided as part qfthe
Preliminary Plat submission:

> Appendix "A "Completed Preliminary Plat CheckList
> Montague County Tax Certificates
> Groundwater Certification &State Well Reports (Swaim Engineering)

This concludes are review and welook forward to reviewing/commenting onthe Final Plat when
submitted.

Ifyou have any questions concerning ourreview, please contact me.

2020-001

Sincerely,

BIGGS & MATHEWS, INC.

Kerr^D. Maroney, P.E
President
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ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
506 N Mason St

B*VJ$' Texas 76230
(940) 872 - 5075

www.swaimongIneerIng.com

Date: January 6,2022

To: BobLangford
Montague County Commissioner Precinct 4

Project The Ranches at Blackjack Meadow Subdivision Ground Water Certification

Upon checking the wells in this area on the water data interactive map there aDoears to
tef^^^rfor^8pe^,ocafon- Hoover, there Is alwayVarS^SrSwater when drilling awell. Blackjack nor Swa.m Engineering cannot and will not beheld

thattwo test wells will be permitted wimtr* state and drilled onslte awl rjetesledto
verify the ground water on site in the approximate locattons shown on the map TWDB
Map provided. There is already one well on site being used by the residence that may
also be used for analysis and testing. Existing Weil Reports for nearby wells are
provided for information.

Sincerely,

Jason G. Swa/m PE, RPLS
TXPE84872|f i
TXRPLS

Pag© 1 of 1

MoMe (940) 531- 0047 Fix (940) 87a - 4079 Em«il j««ini®iw.imengmttrtng.com
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STATE OF TEXAS WELL REPORT tor Tracking #587640
Owner

Address:

Donna Hackney

2426NobileRd
Noeona, TX 76255

Well Location: 2474 Aurelia School Rd
Noeona, TX 76255

Well County: Montague

Typeof Work: NewWell

Owner Well #: No Data

Grid#: 19-19-5

Latitude: 33° 41* 35" N

Longitude: 097° 40' 41" W

Elevation: 1090 ft. above sea level

Proposed Use: Domestic

Drilling Start Date: 10/1572021 Drilling End Date: 10/182021

Borehole:

Diameter Cm.)

9

7

Top Depth (ft) i BottomDepth (It)
——_.„„,» .... „

0 ! 20

20 175

Drilling Method: Air Rotary

Borehole Completion: FilterPacked

Fitter Pack Intervals: >

; Top Depth pi) j Bottom Depth (ft.) \
- - —- "" """""" ( "™"

75

TopDepth (It.)
:175-vA
Bottom Depth (IL)

10

Httar Material

Gravel 3/8"

Annular Seal Data:

Seal Method- Poured

Sealed By: BretYork

Description (number ofsacks &material)

Cement 1 Bags/Sacks

Distance to Property Line (ft.): 60*

Distanceto Septic Ftekl or other
concentrated contamination (ft); No Data

Distance to Septic Tank (ft): No Data

Method of Verification: owner

Surface Completion NOT by DrillerSurface Completion: Surface Sleeve Installed

Water Level:

Packers:

Type of Pump:

Well Tests:

1M20229ti1:32 AM

75 ft.below tend surface on2021-10-27 Measurement Method: Sonic/Radar

No Data

Submersible Pump Depth (ft): 140

Pump Yield: 12 GPW with 80 ft. drawdown after .5 hours

We/I Report Tractfng Number 587640
Submitted on: 1007/2021

Page 1 of 2



Water Quality:

Certification Data:

State Depth (ft.) WaterType

No Data No Data

Chemical Analysis Made: No

Did the driller knowingty penetrate any strata which
contained injurious constituents?: No

2? ?^J^rWied*•? •* drBter drBled **we" (°r *» w«» was drilled under the
1 di£d2fervl!^ and that each «* a" * *• statements herein are true and

correct The driller understood that faDure to (»ri>plete the rehired items wfflresurt In
thereport(8) being returned for completion and resubmittal.

Company Information: White Water Well

6378 FM1655
Forestburg, TX 76239

DrillerName: Dale White License Number 56073

Apprentice Name: Matt Morgan, BritYork Apprentice Number: 60810 ,60777

Comments: No Data

Lithology.
DESCRIPTION &COLOROF FORMATION MATERIAL

Casing:
BLANK PIPE &WELL SCREEN DATA

Top (It) \ Bottom (ft.)

0 1 8
Description

top soil

tan sand

Dfe

M

4

Type : Material iSchJGage jTop (ft) Iagjn
D. , tNewPlastic *.„ i « ..-..

8 65
Blank i^^ "ra"* 4o j -2 ; 135

65 100 water sand 4
Perforated !New Plastic '40 i ... .__
orSlotted i(PVC) 0.030 13S 175

100 120 shale
L, _

120 140 sand

140
..,„.,,,,,_.

145 gray shale

145 170 sand

170 175 red day

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR PERSONS HAVINGWELLS DRILLEDCONCERNING CONHDENT1AUTY

TEX. OCC. CODE TiBe 12,Chapter 1901J251, authorizes the owner (owner orthe person for whom thewell was
driiledl to teepiriformatfon in Well Repc^ confidential. The Department shall hold thecontents ofthewell log

confidential andnota matter of public record If itrerelves, bycertified mail, a written request todoso from the owner.

Please includethe report's Tracking Numberon yourwritten request.

Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157

Austin, TX 78711
(512)334-5540

1/WZ022 9X132 AM Weil ReportTracking Number 587640
Submitted on: 10/27/2021

Page 2 of2



STATE OF TEXAS WELL REPORT tor Tracking #590219
Owner:

Address:

Donna Beth Hackney

2526 Aurelia School Rd
Nocona.TX 76255

Wefl Location: 2526 Aurelia School Rd
Nocona.TX 76255

Weil County: Montague

Type of Woric New Well

Owner Well #:

Grid #:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Elevation:

1

19-19-5

33" 41' 2944" N

097* 40' 41.81" W

1101 ft. above sea level

Proposed Use: Domestic

Drilling Start Date: 11/1572021 Drilling End Date: 11/15/2021

Borehole:

DriKng Method: AirRotary

Borehole Completion: Filter Packed

Diameter (in.)

7.875

Fitter Pack Intervals:

Annular Seal Data:

Top Depth (H)

10

Top Depth (H)

-1

2

Seal Method: Hand Mixed

Sealed By: DriBer

Bottom Depth (ft)

200

, Bottom Depth(ft)

2

10

Surface Completion: Surface Sleeve Installed

Top Depth (It)

0

Bottom Depth (ft)

200

FBter Material size

Sand j 12/20

Description (numberofsacks&material)

Cement

Bentonite

Distance to PropertyLine(ft): 50+

Distance to Septic ReJd or other
concentrated contamination (ft.): No septic

Distance to Septic Tank (ft): No septic

Method of Verification: Land Owner

Surface Completion by Driller

Water Level:

Packers:

Type of Pump:

Well Teste:

45ft below land surface on2021-11-15 Measurement Method: Weighted Line

No Data

Submersible Pump Depth (ft): 160

Jetted Yield: 15 GPM with 20 ft drawdown after 1 hours

1X00229:01^2 AM Weil ReportTracking Number 590219
Submitted on: 12/1/2021

Page 1 of2



Water Quaifty:

Certification Data:

Strata Depth (ft)

150-190

Did the driller

WeterTypa

No Date

Chemical Analysis Made: No

knowingly penetrate anystrata which
containedInjurious constituents?: No

Jhej^i^d that the driller drilled this well (or the well was drilled under the

SSaa^^SiSSfthatfeBure to complete*•"a*""* tems vSZ5hthe report(fi) being returned for completion and resubrnfttal.

Company (nforrnafion: Alpha Omega Water Well

Drier Name:

Apprentice Name:

Comments:

1308 N.HWY 287
Decatur, TX 76234

DougKlnsey

Chase Honeycutt

No Date

Lithotogy:
DESCRIPTION &COLOR OF FORMATION MATERIAL

License Number 54297

Apprentice Number: 60828

Casing:
BLANK PIPE &WELL SCREEN DATA

Top(ft) j

8

Bottom (ft) ! Description

3 JTopSoil
8 |Brown Clay

42 "Issnd
42 120 Gray Clay

120 ;

150™ "~
150 jOray/Blue 8hale
190 jsand

190 200 JRed Clay

Ote

On.) Type

4 Blank

4 'Screen

4 Blank

Material SehJQage; TopffQi m
New Plastic An ~
•(pvq M
New Plastic 40 -M • «»
(pycj f>.o2o 16° : 18°
jNew Plastic .„ «__ i "ZZ
l(PVC) 180 ; 200

Bottom

-2

160

160

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR PERSONS HAVING WELLS DRILLED CONCERNING CONFIDENT1ALITY

TEX OCC. CODE Title 12, Chapter 1901.251, authorizes tteowrw(owrw or the person for wrnam the weB was
drilled) to keep irrfcimiatran in Weil Reports confidential. The Department shan hold the oontente ofthe weVtog

confiderfflal and not amatter ofpublic record ifit rewives,^ certified ma8, awritten revest to do sofrom tta

Please include the report's Tracking Number on your written request.

Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157

Austin, TX 78711
(512) 334-5540

1&O022 9M.-52AM Wed Report Tracking Number 590219
Submitted on: 12/1/2021

Page 2 of 2



STATE OF TEXAS WELL REPORT for Tracking #334824
Owen Dan Hall

Address: 900 Partway Lane
Pilot Point, TX 76258

Well Location: 2682 BigTree Rd
Montague, TX

Well County. Montague

Owner Well #:

Grid#:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Elevation:

1

19-19-5

33d 41* 06" N

097* 40* 31" W

No Date

Type ofWork: New Well Proposed Use: Domestic

Drilling Start Date: 4/13/2006 Drilling End Date: 4/13/2006

Borehole:

OkmetarQn.) TopDepth(H)

7.5 0

Drilling Method: Air Rotary

BoreholeCompletion: Fitter Packed

Filter Pack Intervals:

: Top Depth (ft.) j Bottom Depth (ft)

210 , 240
.... ,. .1 >

Filter Material

Gravel

Annular Seal Date:

TopDepth (ft) , Bottom Depth (It)

0 i 15

Descripttoi

Bottom Depth (It)

240

; _ Size

pea

Description (numberof sacks * material)

Seal Method: Slurry

Sealed By: Prater Drilling

Distance to Property Line (ft.): 100+

Distance to Septic Field or other
concentrated contamination (ft): none

Distance to Septic Tank (ft): No Date

Method of Verification: measured

Surface Completion: Surface Sleeve Installed

Water Level: 76 ft. below tend surface on 2006-04-13 Measurement Method: Unknown

Packers: No Data

Type of Pump: No Data

Well Tests: Jetted Yield: 25 GPM with 158 ft drawdown after 1 hours

1/00022 9X2:28 AM Well ReportTracking Number 334824
Submitted on: 8/14O013

Page 1 of 2



StobDapthm WaterTm
Water Quality: NoDafa ^^

Chemical Analysis Made: No

Did the driller knowingly penetrate any strata which
contained injurious constituents?: No

£^^!LY*Si£"JP each and all of the statemenb tSa^Sani«™£Tr» driller widerstood that failure to complete the required items will result in
the reportfe) being returned for completion and resubmittaL

Company Information:

Driller Name: Gary Prater License Number: 2499

Comments: AMB

Lrthoiogy: Casino-
DESCRIPTION &COLOR OF FORMATION MATERIAL BLANK PIPE &WELL SCREEN DATA

Ofe.(6i.) New/Used Type Setting From/To (ftj

41/2 N sch40 pvc 0'240'slot

Top (ft) . Bottom (ft) Description

0 11 top soli & day

11 58 jsandy shale &sand
58 110 blue sandy shale

_ - — ..____ . . .. ,.-, ,,__,
——--— »-» — . ...

110 140 sand

140 183

215

red shale

183 blue shale & day

215 240 jsand

IMPORTANT NOTICE FORPERSONS HAVING WELLS DRILLED CONCERNING CONnDENTlALiTY

TEX. OCC. CODE Title 12, Chapter 1901.251, authorizes the owner (owner ortheperson for whom thewell was
drilled) tokeep information in Well Reports confidential. The Department shall hold the contents ofthe well log

confidential and nota matter of public record ifitreceives, tjy<»rb'fied mail, a written naquest to do so from tr«owrw.

Please include the report's Tracking Number on your written request

Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157

Austin, TX 78711
(512) 334-5540

1*00229:02:28am Well Report Tracking Number 334824 Page 2d2
Submitted on 8rt4O013



STATE OFTEXAS WELL REPORT for Tracking #198302

Owner Cecil Webb Owner Well #: No Data

Address:

Weil Location:

4508 Weeks Park Lane
Wichita Falls, TX 76308

Aurelia Rd

Montague, TX

Grid*

Latitude:

Longitude:

19-1941

33° 41* 22" N

097* 39' 12" W

Well County: Montague Elevation: No Date

TvpeofWortc New Well Proposed Use: Domestic

Drilling Start Date: 8/9/2006 Drilling End Date: 8/9/2006

Diameter (in.) i Top Depth (ft.) Bottom Depth (It)

Borehole: 7.5
'

0 120

Drflling Method: Air Rotary

Borehote Completion: Filter Packed

Top Depth (ft) . Bottom Depth (ft.) ' Filer Material j Size

Flter Pack Intervals: 80 i 120 Gravel Pea

Annular Seal Date:

, Top Depth (It)

0

Bottom Depth (It)

15

Description (numberof sacks &material)

8

Seal Method: Slurry

Sealed By: Prater Drilling

Distance to Property Line (ft): 100+

Distance to Septic Fieldor other
concentrated contamination (ft): none

Distance to Septic Tank (ft): No Data

Method of Verification: Measured

Surface Cornpietion: Surface Sleeve Installed

Water Level: 39 ft. below tend surface on 2006-08-09 Measurement Method: Unknown

Packers: No Data

Type of Pump: No Data

Well Tests: Jetted Yield: 20 GPM with 80 ft drawdown after 1 hours

1/80022903X5 AM Well Report Tracking Number 198302
Submitted ok 11/5/2009

Page 1 of 2



Water Quality:

Strata Depth(ft)

No Data

Water Type

No Data

Chemical Analysis Made: No

Did the driller knowingly penetrate anystrata which
contained Injuriousconstituents?: No

Certification Data: Thedriller certified that thedriller drilled this well (or the well was drilled under the
driller's direct supervision) and thateach and all of the statements hereinare trueand
correct The driller understood that failure tocomplete the required items will result in
the reports) beingreturned forcompletion and resubmittel.

Company Information: Prater Water Well

6963 US Hwy 81 North
Bowie, TX 76230

Driller Name: Gary Prater

Apprentice Name: Bill Prater

Comments: Smew

Uthotogy.
DESCRIPTION & COLOR OF FORMATION MATERIAL

DescriptionTop(It/ i Bottom (ft)

y~nji Topsoil&Ctay

4 ! 26 Sand

26 60 Sandy Shale &Gravel

60 83 ;Blue Shale

83 ' 120 [Sand

License Number. 2499

Apprentice Number. 726

Casing:
BLANK PIPE & WELL SCREEN DATA

Die. On.) New/Used Type Setting From/To(JtJ

41/2 New Sch 40 PVC 0-120 Slot

IMPORTANTNOTICE FOR PERSONS HAVING WELLS DRILLED CONCERNING CONFIDENT1AUTY

TEX. OCC. CODE TWe 12,Chapter 1901.251, authorizes theowrier(«rvrw ortrte person for whomtr« well was
drilled) tokeepinformation inWeH Reports confidential. The Department shall toldthecontents ofthewell log

confidential and nota matter of public record ifftrecerves,rjycertrfiedmaH, awritten requestto do so from tteowro

Please include the report's Tracking Number on yourwritten request

Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157

Austin, TX 78711
(512) 334-5540

1/60022 9:03:55 AM Well Report Tracking Number 198302
Submitted on: 11/5O0O9

Page 2 of2



JoLee

From: texas811locate3@texa8811.ofg

Sent Thursday. December 02,20214^)9 PM

To: JLEEeSWAIMENGINeERHMG.COM

Subject: Locate Message

To update orviewamapof thediglocation click hewtogoto theTexas8l I Portal Site.

9**,1 • H

V-/ .. . M ' -* ! 1

Texas811 Locate Request
Ticket Number

Source;

Type:
SeqNum:

2183666083

Portal Ticket

NomiaJ

I

Company Information
Excavator

Address:

City, St,Zip:

Phone:

Pax:

Calftack:

Caller Email:

Contact Email:

Work Information
Slate:

County:

Coy.
Wock Done For

Address:

Nature ofWork:

MapBook:

Excavation Length:

Equipment Type:

Swaim Engineering and Surveying
306 N Mason St.

Bowie,TX 76230

(940)872-3073

10a.m.io4pjn.

JLEE@SWAIMB4QINQaUNa.COM

JtEE@SWAIMENGINEERB4C.COM

TX

MONTAGUE

NOCONA

Svwim Engineering

0000 Autdia Ranch Rd

Surveying

None

Excavator Supplied GPS

Old Ticket:

Hour Notice:

Taken Date:

Type:

Contact:

Contact Phone:

Caller

Caller Phone:

48

12/2/20214:08:46 PM

Excavator

Jo Lee

(040)872-5075

Jo Lee

(940)872-3075

Work Date 12W202l4:OfcOOPM

WorkZip Code: 76255

Duration: 6 months

DeeperThan loin: No

Explosives: No

White Lined: No

Excavalioa Depth:

Directional Boring: No

Driving Directions to Work Site
From 4 vnrystt^ signin Montague, Tx. at btersectkm of FM 175andSH 59,turneaston SH59, travel 2.0 mi to NobileRd Turn
left travel 1J mi to PenoglioRd. Turn righton to Fanoglio Rd. Travel0.4 mi to AureliaSchool Rd.Travel 0.7 mi. Destination is on
dieright,across from 2474 AureliaSchool Rd.,Nocona, Tx.

Work Site Locate Instructions
CONT NORTH 670 FT - THEN BAST 1310.94 FT - THEN NORTH 131621 FT - THEN EAST 4007.46 FT-THEN SOUTH
2650*22 FT-THEN WEST FOR 2702.43 -THEN WEST 1315.92 FT- THEN WEST 1311.38 FT-THEN NORTH 667.02 FT
BACKTO THE STARTING POINT - Mark altutilities withinthe area marked onthemapbelow. Approximately 285acres.

Additional Information
Job Number21224, Subdivision: TheRanches atBlackjack Meadow, LLC

Interactive Ticket Link
hUps://nortal.texas811 .ore/ft/lickct/l 1836660S3

Excavator Requested Positive Response Method

Members

Code

E07

WtNTX

Eog Resources

WimlarsoiH

Please beadvised that water, slunry, sewage, service lines and privately owned facilities inthe area of theproposed excavation may
not be located even after contacting the 811 Center, iryour facility isnot listed or marked by the utility company you will need to

i iKaromrwnv directly or net private locates by an authorized patty.



Jo Lee

From: wlndstreamprs@kofweb.com
Sent Monday, December 06,20211:52 PM

To: JLEE@SWAlMENGINEERING.COM

Subject Ticket 2183666083 for WINTX -Status Change
Our records indicate you called in dig request 2183666083 at0000 AURELIA RANCH RD.
NOCONA, TX. *

This email is astatus update relating to ticket number 2183666083 for code WINTX.

Ticket: 2183666083

J5?" ™>«*
Company: SWAIM ENGINEERING ANDSURVEYING
Done For. SWAIM ENGINEERING

teglnon: Wmm 4MM PM
County: MONTAGUE
City: NOCONA

Address: 0000AURELIA RANCH RD

Contact: JO LEE

Phone: (940)872-5075

^pleted12/(i/20211:46:57 PM
on:

Response: CLEAR UG NOT IN CONFLICT

Facility Work Performed Action Code
PHONE CLEARED

Remarks:

Notes:

Windstreamhas addressed your ticket as noted above. If you have any further questions please contact
our DamagePrevention Groups at 1-800-289-1901. Please note! The positive responseyou received is
just for Windstream Telecommunications. If you have questions regarding responsesrfrom other utilities,
please contact memdirectly. Windstream is working withthe onecallcenterto promote Safety and
Damage Prevention. It's a shared responsibility.Thank you for doing your part in supporting public
safety. Please visit http://www.call811.com regarding best practices.

12/6/2021



Jo Lee

22J: agt_comm@irth.com
*"* Friday, December 03,2021 9:56 AM
Subject- JLEE@SWAIMENGINEERING.COMsubject Ticket 2183666083 - EOG

To: Swaim Engineering and Survevina ati-n. t~ tVoice: 9408725075 surveying Attn. Jo Lee
Re: E0G :

This is a response to an underground locate request

Ticket: 2183666083
County: MONTAGUE piace: N0C0NA
Address: 0000 AURELIA RANCH RD

E07:

worfSea ll rSrinS ^i^V^96 Prev6ntion Tea™ h« ««"eyed the proposed
^m^f f 2*? this locate "^est. At this time, all underground
Itiilt 0pe^eduby «» ^sources within the designated excavation area
nave Deen marked. Mechanical excavation is NOT permitted within the
tolerance zone, per state requirements, or a further distance at EOG's
request, whichever is greater.

If the status of this one-call changes or more information is required, please contact 811
and update ticket.

This message was generated by an automated system. Please do not reply to this email.



DATE December2,2021

W^DIM
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING

506 N Moson St
Bowie. Too, 76230
(940.) 87 2 - 30 7 5

www.swaTnangineerlng.com

TO: Wise Etectric Cooperative, inc.
ATTN: ChrisWalsh
cwalsh@wiseec.com

Dear Mr. Walsh

aTSSSiS!^!SSffSf9 mmAm statemertS& ISsffdate and 3"dsubmit your response tome. You may also respond by fax to(940) 872-4079 Please
dateWiiVffSS^^JSlJ;806^ »™Bo %weXs tffoefibSve listed
S&Jlfi fefth^S^J184 y°u ^ "°objections to this plat Iappreciate yourcc<>perafon in this matter. Please contact me af (940) 531-0047 if you have any

Sincerely,
Jason Swaim, PE, RPLS

The proposed plat for The Ranches atBlackjack Meadow, LLC has been reviewed and the
following has been found:

_We have reviewed the plat and have no facilities in the area of the proposed
subdivision.

_Wehave reviewed the plat and have facilities in the area and have no conflicts
with, nor need any additional easements tor facilities inthe proposed subdivision.

__X_We have reviewed the plat and have Conflicts with or need easements for

facilities inthe proposed subdivision at the following locations:

!?*S? ^J^^S^?10,*80*8*08 ***** *»*» bwindaries that wffl either have tobe<tedieateKi an eanemetnt toremain orbercMTtovexl
Qurit»gWiaa EC developresrt phase fa electric service. Wwe EC will require easements along aB front, side, and rear lotlines

Please address the commentsand provide a revised copy:

Name: (36uk.cUrfU Date: December 8.2021

Page 1 of 1

Mobile(940) 531-0047 Fax (940) 872 - 4079 Email jswalm@swaimenalnearino.eom



Jo Lee

From: Chris Walsh [cwalsh@wiseec.com]
Sent Monday, December 06,2021 4:43 PM
To: Jo Lee

Cc: 'Jason Swaim'; 'Jason Swaim'
Subject RE: Utility Letter/The Ranches of Blackjack Meadow

oeveicper Know. 5de&i«.\ n.v.o. -t.^ !r.cc!-; -.-- .. ,-.-.• ,, .- „
situations eriv?

C"liris VVidsh

Operations-Engino3ring/VVarerious9 8flsnag8r
Wiss Electric Cooperative. Inc.
940-627-2167

www.wissec.com

TARLETON
STATf! UNIVERSITY

:<,•: l.-:

-• i> «.ii •> i

From: Jo Lee <jlee@swaimengineerlng.com>
Sent: Monday, December 6,20214:34 PM
To: ChrisWalsh<cwalsh@wiseec.com>
Ck 'Jason Swaim* <jswaim@swaimengineering.com>; 'Jason Swaim' <jgswaim@gmail.com>
Subject: RE: Utility Letter/The Ranches of Blackjack Meadow

Thank you foryourprompt attention. Please furnish us with your easement requirements to be incorporated into
our project.

Thank you

Jo Lee

Swaim Engineering
506 N Mason
Bowie, Tx 76230
940-872-5075 FX 940-872-4079
iteeiaiswaimenQineerina.com

From: Chris Walsh rmailto:cwalsh@wiseec.com]
Sent: Monday, December 06,20211:42 PM
To: Jo Lee

Cc 'Jason Swaim1; 'Jason Swaim'
Subject: RE: Udltty Letter/The Ranches of Blackjack Meadow

12/672021



jlmproMBW^/StaWfrjgs inwomaontVab»:SO j

Group Sequence Coda BuOcOng Description YearBuHl Square Footage Perimeter Footage

LandOetaBS UartotVakie: $11,630 Pmducfon MarketValue: $0 Production Value: $0 j

LandCode Acres Sq.Ft Front FL Rear Ft. Depth Mkt Value Prd. Value

DaadHUory

SoW By Volume Page Deed Date Instrument

Prc^jerty Tax Eslimatkmby r£n%/Jurisdiction

Code Description TaxableValue Tax Rate per$100 Tax Factor appftedto TaxableValue Estimated Tax

MG MONTAGUE COUNTY 0 $0.5641

NH NOCONA HOSPITAL OIST 0 $0.18

Total Estimation $0.7441

0.005641

0.0018

0.007441

50.00

$0.00

$0.00

The above property tax estimation is not a tax bill. Do not pay.
Click here to view actual Property Tax Bill.

Soutr»««st DataSokittons pra^des tMs inf^^

SouthwestDataSolutions Isnot responsWefar anyerror* oromissions.



[i*Iirt#; ClHNTY
Home Return to Sepph m Pm

Property Year 2021 3Mairnjaaiy hiC_^_,,L__
PropertylD: R0000060S3 Geo©: 20015.0000.0000.0205 «•»«««««*, «,« \ZL_epmwouaPropoty 15/48 Next Property >

jPwpenyDerate "" —

9w"at*h'p Avaitable Actions
MOTITAflUECaiNTY

C/O COUNTY AUDITOR
POBOX56

MONTAGUE, TX 76251-0056

Owneiihlp Interest 1.0000000

QuaMed Exemptions

Const Exempt

*For property owner confidentiality reasons not aU exemption detaBs are available online.

Legal Information

Legal: Acres:1.163.AB 15, GRIFFIN BAYNESURVEY

Situs: Not Applicable

fmperty Valuation History

Values BY Year 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 n/a

Improvements + $0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0

I-** + $11,630 $6,980 $6,980 $6,980 $5,820 $0
Production Market + SO $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Personal ♦ $0 $0 $0 $0 $o $0

Mineral • + so SO $0 SO $0 $0

Total Market = $11,630 $6,980 $6,980 $6,980 $5,820 $0
Agricultural Loss . so $o $0 so $0 $o

Homestead Cap Loss - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Assessed = $11,630 $6,960 $6,980 $6,980 $5,820 $0



Appendix N

REVISION TO PLAT

Name ofSubdivision: Tu*iU Oa. u.i Tla^v rl.

Receded in Volume.^., Page_4H. of the RtJ^erty Records of Montague County,
Commissioner Precinct No.: 7

Owner/subdivider/developen

Owner/subdivider/developer's Mailing Address:

Owner/subdivider/developer's Phone Number(s):
AJ*- AAA- /~*L>

Lots or Tracts to be revised (include Unit, Section or Phase #ifapplicable)-

Resulting Lot Number to be Known As: __^

Lienholder: Yes S No
If yes, Name of Lienholder:

(Attach Lienholder's Acknowledgement, Appendix K)

IF REVISED PLAT INCLUDES ANY CHANGES TO AN EXISTING UTILITY
EASEMENT, RELEASE OF SAID EASEMENTS BY THE UTILITY PROVIDERS IS
REQUEUED BEFORE APPROVAL OR FILING OF SAID PLAT.

The signature affixed below will certify that the owner/subdivider/developer of the
described property does hereby request to revise the plat of the property. The
owner/subdivider/developer certifies that any and all lienholders have acknowledged this revision
as per the attached Lienholder's Acknowledgement, ifapplicable.

Qwmer/subdivider/developer's Signature)

(Printed name)

56 IP ug c



THESTATE OFTEXAS

COUNTY OF MONTAGUE

§

§

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me by /lo»J-<. fAA-^^sy

on the lik_ day of PtitM*^ ,20^..
xs X JOSEPHINE LEE

(sD_ 'A Notary ID #5935857

\ffi£
«/ My Commission Expires

x|§ 7 December 7, 2024
NotaryvPubIic' in and for
The State of Texas

APPROVED BY COMMISSIONERS COURT ON THE DAY OF

MONTAGUE COUNTYJUDGE

ATTEST:

MONTAGUE COUNTY CLERK
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